298200-184 ‘

12715 /865 UNOFFIC|Aa06289FY,

THIRD ‘AMENDMENT TO #PR

o2

THIRD AMENDMENT TO WORTGAGE ("Third Amendment")
made as of the 1llth day of January, 1987, by LASALLE (C)
NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as trustee under Trust

Agreement dabed August 13, 1982 and known as Trust No.
105174 ("Mortgagor").

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to
SKOKIE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION ("Mortgagae")
a Construction and Permanent Mortgage which Mortgage (i)}
was recorded with the Recorder of Deads of Cook County on
February 14, 1983 as Document No. 26454434 and filed with
the Cook County Registrar of Titles on February L4, 1983
as Document No., LR 3293772, and refiled with the Cook County
Registrar of Titles on November 4, 1983 as Document No. LR
3339505 7and on April 12, 1985 as document LR 3429809, and
(ii) was'.amended by an Amendment to Mortgage made January
28, 1983 @ae of December 30, 1982 which was recorded with
the Recorder.ol Deeds of Cook County on February 14, 1983
as document 264053538 and flled with the Cook County Regis-
trar of Titles' on February 14, 1983 as Document No. LR
3293773 and refiled with the Cook County Registrar of Titles
on November 4, 1983 as- Document No. LR 3339506, and (iii)
was further amended by Amendment to Construction and Perma-
nent Note and Constructior and Permanent Mortgage dated Jan-
uary 15, 1985 and recorded June 3, 1985 with the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County as ‘cocument 85044182 and filed with
the Registrar's Office as documant LR 3439231 (said Mort-
gage, as amended, being referred to herein as the "Amended
Mortgage").

WHEREAS, the Amended Mortegage was executed and
delivered to secure repayment of & princimal obligation of
$10,681,953.00 which was evidenced by that certain Construc-
tion and Permanent Loan MNote made by Mortgagor in favor of
Mortgagee and dated as of December 30, 1982, which Note was
amended by an Amendment to Construction and Permanent Loan
Note and Construction and Permanent Loan Mortgags dated as
of January 15, 1985 which Amendment amona cther things, in-
creased the principal obligation under said AmendedNote
to $11,481,853.00 (said Note, as amended, being referred
to herein as the "Construction Note"),

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have concurrently ga
herewith further amended the Construction Note (which note, &
as amended, is in this Third Amendment to Mortgage called ¢
the "Amended Note"), and in furtherance thereof, said par- W
ties desire to modify and amend the Amended Mortgage as S;
hereinafter set forth; ol

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

— / 4
7AK 1D pNOS G/:.’?’J‘%//T Auo %
[F-06—=223-039 [+ =06 -232 ~0O ";L: MMON ADDIGSS .
_,ol’ro e ) :

Ao 12.79 NO MILNQuiseTe At

, _ p— —rn gt - — " 3 .
7 -06 232—"1.:(;’2_ ,D,_ [Tt -0l - 24¢. oc&-? cIH(.Ac.,o [ -

—_— 0L
-2 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

1. The first recital in the Amended Mortgage
which identifies the Construction Note is daleted in its
entirety and the following first recital substitutad:

1

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has concurrently with
this Third Amendment to Mortgage executed and de-
livered to the Mortgagee, the Mortgyagor's Amended
and Restated Note (herein called the "Note") dated
of even date with this Third Amendment to Mortgage
in the principal sum of §15,930,000,.00 bearing
interest at the rate specified therein due in in-
gstallments and in any event as set forth therein,
payable to the order of the Mortgagee and other-
wise in the form of Amended Note attached hereto
as Exhibit A and made a part hereof,

24~ The form of the Construction Note attached
to the Amended- Mortgage as Exhibit “A" is deleted in its
entirety and tihe form of the Amended Note attached hereto
as Exhibit A is'substituted.

3. All Treforences in the Amended Mortgage or
herein teo: (i} "This Mortgage" shall constitute a reference
to the Amended Mortgage. as further amended by this instru-
ment; (ii) the "Note" ghall  constitute a reference to the
Amended Note; and (iii) tha “Indebtedness Hereby Secured"
shall constitute a reference to' the indebtedness evidenced
by the Amended Note; and {(iv) tnz "Assignment" shall consti-

tute a reference to the Assignmert. of Rents dated December
30, 1982, as amended by Filrst Ameacment to Assignment of
Rents dated concurrently with this Third Amendment to Mort-
gage securing the Indebtedness Hereby securad,

4. The last sentence of Section 17 of the Amended
Mortgage is deleted in its entirety.

5. Section 17 of the Amended Mortgaqe 'is hereby
amended by deleting from the first qrammatical patagraph
the phrase "prior to the commencement of principal amzriiza-
tion under the Note," and by the addition of the following
sentence at the end of Section 17:

"The reguisite consent of Mortgadee under thig
Section 17 shall not bhe unreasonably withheld or
denied.”

6., The first sentence of Section 28 of the Amen-
ded Mortgage is deleted in its entirety and the following
sentence substituted:

“The Mortgagor has executed and delivered to and

with the Mortgagee an Amended and Restated Con-
struction Loan Agreement dated as of the date of

-2-

LV 2S20L8




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

this Third Amendment to Mortgage {the ‘Construc-
tion Loan Agreement') in furtherance of the con-
struction of <certain improvements upon the
Premises and disbursement of certain amounts con-
gtituting a portion of the Indebtedness Hereby
Secured."

7. Section 36(b) of the Amended Mortgage is dele-
ted in its entirety and the following Section 36(b} subati-
tuted:

{b) If to the Mortgagor:

c/o Joseph J. Freed and Scott Sternfield
Joseph J. Freed and Associates, Inc.

304 East Rand Road

Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004

with 7 copy to:
Rudnice-& Wolfe

30 North uaSalle Street
25th floor

Chicago, fllinois 60602
Attn: Richard- 3. Homer

8. Subitem (b} <& Paragraph 37 of the Amended
Mortgage is hereby deleted i its entirety and there is
substituted the following:

b. Construction contreccz for construction of
improvements upon the premians.

9, The last sentence of Sectiorn 19 of the Amended
Mortgage is deleted in its entirety,

10. Section 40 of the Amended Mortgage is deletod
in its entirety.

1l. Statutory reference in Scctions 24 and 27
of the Amended Mortgage are haereby amended as follows! (1)
Chapter 74, Seoction 4{c) to Chapter 17, Section 6404 and
(i1) Chapter 77, Section 18(a) and 18{b) to Chapter 110,
Section 12-124 and 12-125.

12. Pursuant to the recordation of o plat of
subdivision for portions of the Premises, tho Premises may
be variously described as stated in FExhibit "B* to the
Amended Mortgage or as stated in Exhibit "B" to this Third
Amendment to Mortgage,

13. Section 41 of the Amended Mortgage is heroby
amended by deleting the phrase (8Section 37(b}" and
substituting therefor the phrase “Section 37(a)".

14. The Recitals preceding this Third Amendment
to Mortgage are incorporated herein by reference,

-3-

-

LYZSZOLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY
g702%5 2

4/

Ul

15, The Amended Mortgage shall remain in full
force and efifect and every term, condition and covenant
therein contained is hereby ratified, approved and confirmed
except to the extent expressly modified by this Third
Amendment to Amended Mortgage,

16, This Third Amendment is executed by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid,
in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon
and vested in {t as Trustee, and under the express direction
of the beneficiaries of the aforesaid Trust. It is express-
ly upderstood and agreed that nothing herein shall be
construed as creating any liability whatsoever against said
Trustee or said beneficiaries personally, and in particular,
without limi.ting the generality of the foregoing, there
shall be no . personal liability to pay any indebtedness
accruing hereurder or to perform any covenant, either
express or implied, herein contained, or to keep, preserve,
or sequester any  property of said Trust, and that all
personal liability of said Trustee or said beneficiaries
hereto, 1if any, is hereby expressly waived by the Amended
Mortgagee under the Amended Mortgage and by every person
now or hereafter claiming any right to security hereunder;
and that so far as the said Trustee is concerned, the owner
of any indebtedness or liability accruing hereunder, shall
look solely to the assets of .said Trust and the proceeds
therecf for the payment thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the updsrsianed has executed
this Third Amendment as of the date oand year first above
written,

LA SALLE NATIONAL BANZ, not

pepsonally,.- but solely ag~frustee
c'%lesalt i

;M 12/ A; ;f"

MAﬁl'HWMHUB

i 7 . l.fl‘ Ry ["Om

87025747

-vaSZOLQ




UNOFFICIAL COPY

87025247/

JOINDER

SKOKIE FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASOCIATION, Mort-
gagee herein, hereby joins in the execution and delivery
of thig Third Amendment to Mortgage for the purposes of evi-
dencing its approval and acceptance thereof,

SKOKIE FEDERAL SANINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIEZYON

Aulk
By LU

Vice President

ATTEST:

Dow _fiwadin

Assistant Secretary




ot NOFFICIAL COPY

025 ¢ 4/

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,

COUNTY OF, C 0 C K )

I TN o I o , a Motary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Vice Prasident of LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

("Bank"), a naticnal banking association and _JsNmt m .i4é ,
an Assistant Secretary of said Bank, parscnally xnown to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
insurument as such Vice President and Assistant Secraetary,
respactively, appeared belore me this day in person and acknowle-
edged that they siyned and delivered the said instrument as
their oyn frae and voluntary acts, and as the frae and veluntary
act of caid Bank. for the uzes and purpcoses therein set forth:
and the saiu Assistant Secretary did also then and there ace
knowledge thzt he, ag custodian for the corporate seal of said
Bank, did affi« ~he said inatrument as his own free and vo.un=
tary act, and as the fres and voluntary act of said Bank, far
the uses and purpcsas therein set forth, “:Af

fiﬁ Given under my h2nd and notarial seal this / 3 day of

Y 1984,

O —— — Al et

o~

fivtary Public

Ay Commission Expires:

oIS I




298200-18

et UNOFFIGIAL COPY

025 24/

AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTE

This Amended and Restated Note made this 1llth day
of January, 1987, from LaSalle National Bank, not
personally, but as trustee under trust agreement dated
August L3, 1982 and known as Trust No. 105174 ("Borrower"),
to the order of Skokie Federal Savings and Loan Association
("Lender") amends and restates ir. its entirety that certain
promissory note of Borrower to Lender dated December 30,
1982, 3in the original! principal sum of $10,681,693.00, as
amended “anuary 15, 1985, this instrument evidencing such
additiona! indebtedness and modified terms as are herein
set forth and superseding sBuch pricr ovidences of
indebtedness in thelr entirety.

I. DEFINITIONS

As used 1o .ihis Amended Note, certain words, terms
and phrases shall have the meanings and definitions herein-
after set forth.

1. Beneficiary--Tke person or entity who or which
owns the entire beneficial interast in Borrower.

2. Loan--The loan evidenced by this Amended and
Restated Note in the principal amount of $15,930,000.00,
or such other amount as shall have bevn disbursed hereon.

3. Amended Construction Louan Asreement--The Ag-
reement entitled Amended and Restated  Comstruction Loan

Agreement, bearing even date herewith, 7y and betwaeen
Borrower and Lender,

4. Partnership--WestTown Limited Partnership,
an Illincis lLimited Partnership, the Beneficiavy of
Borrower,

5. Premises--The real ostate encumbered( as
security for the Loan, including but not limited to all im:
provements now or hereafter existing theveon,

6. Project--The improvements which have been and
will be constructed, refurbished or situated upon the
Premises, together with the underlying Lland.

7. Prior Intorest Rate~~Ten and one half (L0Ok%)
per cent per annum for loan bhalances up to $10,600,000,00,
and ten and three fourths (10-3/4%) percent for loan
balances in excess of said sum,

8. Intarim Interest Rate-=-Nine percent and
thirty-two hundredths of one percent (9,32%) por annum.

9, Final Interest Rate=--The intorest rato which
18 equal to 150 basgis points (one and one half percent) in
axcess of the cost of funds as measured by the monthly

LY¥2S2048




UNOFF|C|A}3L7(§9EY4 /

weighted average cost of funds index for the Eleventh (llth)
Digtrict (the "Index") published by the Federal Home Loan
Bank of San_ Francisco, provided, however that the Final
Interest Rate shall in no event be lowar than nine (9%) per-
cent per annum nor higher than eleven (ll8) percent per
annum, If the publication of the Index is terminated, then
any successor index shall be sgubstituted; and if there is
no succeasor index, then any comparable index measuring the
cost of funds from time to time to a group of financial
institutions which is selected by the Lendar, in its sole
discretion, shall be substituted for the Index. The Final
Interest Rate commencing with the first day of the eleventh
{11th) Loan Year shall be 150 basis points in excess of the
publieied Index for the month of November of the tenth
(10th) ILoan Year, and the Final Interest Rate shall change
on the first day of each succeeding Loan Year to reflect
the change’ in the Index for the month of November in the
preceding Lcan. Year, subject at all times to the maximum
and minimum rates specified above.

10. Busipess Day--A day on which the Lender is
open for business.

11. Disbursement Date--The date on which Lender
shall make initial disburrenent of the funds after the exe-
cution and delivery of this. wmended Note.

12, Loan Balance--Tnae outstanding balance of the
Loan as reflected in the books oi 4ender,

13, Loan Year-=-The twelvs. month period from
January 1, 1987 to December 31, 1987/ and each succeeding
twelve month period thereafter,

14, Maturity Date--pDecember 31, ‘2016 (or on the
first Business Day thereafter, if said date iz not a Busi-
ness Day), or such earlier date on which the Lcan Balance
becomes due and payable by reason of the acceleration of
the maturity of this Amended Note.

15, Default Interest Rate--Tnterest at the “rate
of 2% in excess of the reference rate of interest fFrom time
to time published during each respective period of default
by the Continental Illinois National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago ("CINB"), but in no event less than 12.5% per
annum.

II. OBLIGATION

For value received, Borrower agrees to pay to the
order of Lender the sum of $15,930,000,00, or such lesser
sum as shall be disbursed hereon, plus intoerest thereon as
follows:

LY2ZS20L8




87025 44/

L. Accrual of Interest--Interest =shail accrue
on the Loan Balance outstanding from time to time, and shall
be computed daily on the basis of a 365 day year, as
Follows: {(a) At the Prior Interest Rate at all times prior
to the Disbursement Date; and (b) At the Interim Interest
Rate from and including the Disbursement Date te and inclu-
ding the last day of the tenth (10th) Loan Year; and (c)
At the Final Interest Rate, adjusted annually as hereinabove
provided, from and including the [irst day of the uleventh
{1ith) Loan Year to and including the Maturity Date.

2. Payment of Interest--Commencing with tho first
Businsss Day of the first month alter the Disbursement Date,
and on _the firast Business Day of each month thereafter for
the first five (5) Loan Yvars, Dorrower shall pay to lLenduer
monthly in arrears, interest which shall have accrued at
the rates @puecified above on the unpaid principal balance
of the Loan.

1. Amocvization~-~Commencing with the first Busi-
ness Day of the sixth (6th) Loan Year, and continuing on
the first Business Day of each month thervafter through the
end of the tenth (lOtki, Loan Year, Maker shall pay Lender
monthly in arrears, an arount equal to the interest accruing
upon the outstanding priveipal balance of the Loan payable
hereunder at the Interim Interest Rate, plus a principal
payment =qual to the amcunt required o amortize the
outstanding principal balance (ecf the Loan (plus interest
thereon ag aforesaid) in equal sienthly installments over
a thirty (30) year amortization perjodi,

4, Amortization and Interest Adjustmentg--Comman-
cing with the first Business Day of the wleventh (llth] Loan
Year and continuing on the flrst Busineas Mavy of cach month
thereaftar until the Maturity Dare, Makas shall pay to
Lender monthly in arrears, an amount ecual t> the interest
accruing upon the outstanding principal balance payable
hereunder, at the Final Interest Rate, plus an installment
of principal which Lender shall annually adjust, so- that
the monthly payments due hereunder shail be the  amount
required to amortize the principal amount then cutstanrding,
together with interest at the Final Interost Rate alter
adjustment as provided hereunder, in equal monthly
installments over the remaining term of such thirty {(30)
year amortization period which shall have begun on
January 1, 1992, From and after each such adjustment, Maker
shall pay Lender, on the first Business Day of each month,
a monthly installment of principal and interest based on
the then current schedule of amortization in accordance with
the foregoing.

5, Payment of Principal Balance--The outstanding
principal balance of the loan, toguther with all accrued
but unpaid interest thereon, shall! be duo and payable on

LY2520L48




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Maturity Date, it being understood that the aggregate
indebtedness evidenced hereby on the Maturity Date (as that
term is herejn defined) shall be due in a single BALLOON
PAYMENT on suth date.

III. MISCELLANEOUS

1. The Loan may be prepaid in whole or in part
at any time without premium or penalty, upon not less than
30 days prior written notice to Lender. Mo partial prepay-
ment shall serve to reduce the amount of any scheduled in-
stallment of principal and interest but, to the extent al~
located. against the principal balance, shall be applied in
inverde-order to the last installments due hereunder,

/.. All regular monthly payments on account of
the indebtecdness evidenced by this Amended Note shall first
be applied to - the payment of delinquency or "late" charges
and attendant (costs, fees, charges and advances, if any;
next to accrued and unpaid interest:; next to the reduction
of principal.

3. Payment: of principal and interest upon this
Amended Note shall be mad: at such place as the Lender may,
from time to time, desighots in writing, by registered or
certified mail notices to ‘torrower (with a copy to Joseph
J. Freed and Associates, Inc,, 304 East Rand Road, Arlington
Heights, Illinois 60004, or sucih other addregs as Borrower

may designate)}, and in the absgenze of auch designation at
the office of Skokie Federal Saviugs and Loan Association,
4747 West Dempster Street, Skokie, lilinois 60076,

4, This Amended Note is the Anended Note referred
to in and secured by multiple gecurity intcrests and agree-
ments {collectively the "Skokie Security Docuwsants"}, inclu-
ding but not limited to the following!

a. An amended mortgage to Lender, as-—amended
heretofore and as further amended by the Third
Amendment to Mortgage bearing even datg qsre-
with {(herein called the "Amended Mortgoge")
upen the Borrower's intceroest in the Premisceu:

An assignament of rents and leases as amended
by First Amendment to Assignment of Rents and
Leases Dbearing even date herewlth (herein
called "Amended Assignment of Rents and
Leages"}, agsigqning to Lender all of the
leases, rents, issuos and profits of and from
the Premises;

Uniform Commercial Code financing statoments;

.

LY 2ZS20L8




UNOF_FICIAL8 gZOPY
02524y
d. Collateral Assignment of beneficial interest,

as amended.

5. » Reference 1is hereby made to the Skokie
Security Documents and the Amended Construction Loan Agree-
ment for a deacription of the Premises, a description of
the rents and leases assigned as security, a statement of
the rights, remedies and security afforded thereby and all
other matters therein contained. Each and every obligation
and covenant of the maker thereunder {s incorporated herein
by reference as fully and with the game force and effect
as 1f specifically set forth herein at length. A default
by the Borrower under one cr more of the Skokie Security
Documerts or any other instrument referred to in this para-
graph, and the passage of any applicable period of grace
shall corsilitute an immediate default hereunder without
additional aerice or period of grace.

6. AY the election of Lender, all obligations
of the Borrower.cvidenced by this Amended Note shall be and
become at once due and payable at the place herein provided
for payment in the case of (i} default of ten (10) days in
the payment of any sum required te be paid hereunder, or
(ii) with respect to any other “Event of Default" as pro-
vided in the Skokie Security Documents.

7. In the event any, installment of principal
and/or interest due hereunder and/or any escrow fund payment
for taxes under said Amended Mor:igage, if any, shall become
overdue for a period in excess ol . ten (10) days, Borrower
shall pay to Lender a "late charge" or four cents (4 cents}
for each dollar so overdue in order to-defray part of the
caost of collection.

8. Borrower expressly agrees that Ltime is of the
egsence hereof, and should any default bhe wadie hereunder
Borrower shall pay interest on the entire unpaid balance
of the Loan at the Default Interest Rate from the date of
such default until such default is cured, 1i.e., Such
interest payment shall be an amount equal to the exces’ . of
interest charged at the Default Interest Rate from time - -to
time hereunder over the interest rate otherwise applicable;
and shall be due and payable on each day for which a payment
of principal or interest is overdue hereunder,

9. The remodies of the Lender as provided in this
amended Note, the Skokie Security Documents, and Amended
Construction Loan Acreement shall be cumulative and concur-
rent, and may be pursued singly, successively, or together
at the sole discretion of Lender,

10. Borrower, for itself and any indorsers or
sureties hereof, jointly and sgeverally, waive presentment
for payment, demand, notice of nonpayment, notice of dis-

“Gu

LY2ZS20LS




UNOFFICIAL COPY
87025 2 4/

honor, protest of any dishonor, notice of protest, and pro-
teat of this Amended Note, and all other notices in connac-
tion with the delivery, acceptance, porformance, default,
or enforcement of the payment of this Amended Note, and
agree that the liability of each of them shall be uncondi-
tional without regard to the liability of any other party
and shall not be in any manner affected by an indulgence,
extension of time, renewal, walver, or modification gqrantud
or consented to by Lender; and Borrower and all indorsers
and sureties hereof consent to any and all extensions of
time, renewals, wailver, or modifications that may buo granted
by Lender with respect to the payment or other provisions
of this Amended Note, and to the release of the collateral,
or any part thereof, with or without substitution, and agree
that addi-ional makers, indorsers, quarantors or sureties
may becone parties hereto without notice to them or affec-
ting their liability hereunder,

11,  Asinder shall net by any act of omission or
commission be deemed to waive any of its rights or remedies
hereunder unless Guch walver be in writing and signed by
Lender, and then oniy *o the extent specifically set forth
therein; a waiver of ‘one event shall not be construed as
continuing or as a bar to or waiver of such right or remedy
on a subgeguent avent,

12. This Amended YNote and the Skokie Security
Documents shall be construed ir-occordance with and governed

by the Laws of the State of Illincis., Accordingly, the Loan
evidenced hereby is exempt froumany limitarions upon
interest pursuant to the provisions /¢f paragraph 6404 of
the 1lliinois Banking and Finance Act -being Chapter 17 of
Illinois Reviged Statutes, L1085,

13, It is the intent hereof that_at all times
the rate of interest on the indebtedness evidenced hereby
shall not exceed the maximum rate permitted by-applicable
taw and accordingly, if the rate of interess’ gnecffied
herein, or any other payments herein or otherwisel required
to be made by Borrowar or received by the Lender in cornec-
tion with the indebtedness evidenced hereby and deemed- to
be interest, shall exceed the maximum rate of interest peir
mitted by applicable law, then such payments, to the extent
they exceed such maximum rate, shall be deemed to have been
made and received iradverrentty, and shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a payment of and on account of the principal
balance of the indebtedness evidenced hereby and shall be
applied accordingly, or returned to Borrower,

14. This Amended Note is executed by Borrower,
not personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and
vested in it as such Trustee. No personal liability shall
be asserted or be enforceable against Borrower or any

-f-

LY ZS20LS




UNOFFICIAL COPY, . |

beneficiary bhecause or in respect of this Amended Note or
the making, issue or transfer therecf, all such liability,
if any, being expressly walved Ly each taker and holder
hereof, and each original and successive holder of this
Amended Note accepts the game upon the express condition
that in case of default in the payment of this Amended Note
or of any instaliment hereof, the remedies of the holder
hereof shall be by foreclosure of any mortgage given to
secure the indebtedness evidenced by this Amended Note, in
accordance with the terms and provisions in said Amended
Mortgage set forth, or by action against any other other
gecurity given to secure the payment hereof, and in no event
shall «any action under this instrument be taken against
LaSalle *ational Bank or the beneficiaries of Borrower per-
sonally. ‘1l personal Lliability of LaSalle Nationa! BRank
or the benc¢flciaries of Borrower (other than any Guarantor)
is hereby expressly waived by each original and successive
holder of this ~mended Note, and that so far asg Lender is
concerned, it or -any successor holder of this Amended Note
shall look solely <o the assets of said T'rust and the pro-
ceeds thereof for payment of this Amended Note,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been
executed and delivered by borrower, acting through its duly
authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above
written,

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally  but as Trustee under
a Trust Agreenent dated Auqust (3],
1982 and known ag Trust No, 105174

By:

Vice Presldent -

ATTEST:

By1

Aggigtant Secretary

LY 282048




UNOFFICIAL COPY

87025 ¢ 47/

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 1 through 9, inclusive in West Town subdivision being
a resubdivision of lots and vacated streets and alleys in
and adjoining blocks 1, 2 and 3 in Bauwans and Hoffman's
subdivision and of lots in Hoffman's resubdivision of lots
1 to 4 in block 2 in said Bauwans and Hoffman's subdivision
in ‘tne east 1/2 of the north east 1/4 of Section 6, Town-

ship 4°%-north, Range 14 east of the Third Principal Meridian:
and

Vacated Maurcpe Court and vacated alley as vacated by an

ordinance of ‘tie City of Council recorded January B, 1957
as document 16/96912 in Cook County, Illinois,

@
3
€%
N
o
«}




UNOFFICIAL, GQPY ,

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED

Lots 74 and 75 in Moorman's addition to Chicago, a subdivision
of the east 1/2 of the north east 1/4 of Soction 6, Township

39 north, Range 14 east of the third principal meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois; and

Lots 11 to 34 in J. E. Thompson's addition to Chicagn in the
east 172 of the north east 1/4 of Section 6, Township 3%

north, Range 14 east the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Tilinois.

Wik 1o
*K Wﬂ\% A Mr%xz/
Gl [ Wawr ok - ny
C5 F W onane S
‘:_, ,4,4.4;(&’ (/6 J-'(J

{2{év Cobol

‘gjb:353i!()3n




